

Ex.No.242/2023

Nand Lal V/s Shyam Saxena & Anr.

06.05.2023

**Fresh execution petition filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Shri Kameshwar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Let report from Nazir be called for **15.05.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.05.2023