

EX. CIVIL 242/23
NAND LAL
Vs.
SHYAM SAXENA

13.03.2024

Present: Shri Rameshwar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD no. 1.
JD no. 2 not served yet.

It is submitted that there is no fresh address of JD no. 2 available. Some time sought to file the same.

Notice issued to DC Rajouri Garden stands server, however, no report has been received.

Issue show cause notice to DC Rajouri Garden as to why action be not taken against him for non compliance of the order of this court for next date of hearing.

Put up on **22.04.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.03.2024