

EX. CIVIL 242/23  
NAND LAL Vs. SHYAM SAXENA

02.09.2024

Present: None.

Warrants of attachment issued against JD no. 1 received back unexecuted.

**Issue fresh warrant of attachment against movable goods of JD No. 1 on filing of PF/RC within 10 days from today as well as filing of list of articles for next date of hearing.**

**Warrant of attachment be sent before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 09.09.2024 and before this court on 08.10.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACP-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.09.2024