

EX. CIVIL 242/23
NAND LAL Vs. SHYAM SAXENA

16.05.2025

Present: Shri Kameshwar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD no. 1.
JD no. 2 not served.

**Issue notice to SDM Patel Nagar for filing report regarding
ownership of the property of JD no. 1.**

Copy of status report be attached alongwith notice.

Put up on **15.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.05.2025