

31
EX. CIVIL 242/23
NAND LAL
Vs.
SHYAM SAXENA

04.09.2025

Present: None

No report filed by SDM office.

Issue notice u/o 16 Rule 12 CPC by name against
the concerned SDM for next date.

Fresh report be called from the SDM, Patel Nagar to
file status of ownship of property of JD No. 1 for next date.

Put up on **10.10.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2025