

EX. CIVIL 242/23
NAND LAL Vs. SHYAM SAXENA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri Kameshwar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH
through VC.
None for JD.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that no details of assets of JD is available at present.

In view of the submission made, the execution petition is adjourned sine-die. Be revived as and when the assets of JD are traceable.

File be consigned to record room.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026